

**HB0041/396187/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 41  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “imposing” in line 16 down through “or” in line 17; in line 18, strike “except under certain circumstances”; and in line 20, strike “certain terms” and substitute “a certain term”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, strike “(1)”; and strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 6 down through “MEANS” in line 12 and substitute “, “MASTECTOMY” MEANS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with “(1)” in line 22 down through “(II)” in line 27 and substitute “AN ENTITY SUBJECT TO THIS SECTION MAY NOT”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 4 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.